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VENUE 

The workshop takes place at Banquet Hall, Green Land Hotel (4
th 

Floor). 

There’s no wifi connection in the meeting room, while both cable 

connection and wifi connection are available in the hotel room. 

ABOUT POSTERS 

Time to put up posters: 21:00-22:00, Feb. 24；and 7:30-8:45, Feb. 25 

Time for the poster session: 13:00-14:00 on Feb. 25, 26 

Venue to put up posters: Banquet Hall, Green Land Hotel (4
th
 Floor) 

In the poster area, there is a sticker with abstract title indicating the poster 

location.  

The authors' presence during the poster session will be appreciated.  

WELCOME RECEPTION 

Starting Time: 19:30, Feb. 24 

Venue: Banquet Hall, Green Land Hotel (4
th
 Floor) 

BOARD & LODGING 

The welcome reception on Feb. 24 and the lunches on Feb. 25 and Feb. 

26 are covered by NSSC, while other expenses are undertaken by the 

participants. 

ADDRESS OF GREEN LAND HOTEL 

No.99, Zhonglieci West Street, Chengdu, Sichuan, China 

四川绿洲大酒店，四川省成都市忠烈祠西街 99 号 

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON IN CHINA 

Ms. Lijuan En:        +86-13911397464 

Ms. Qingjiang Bai:     +86-13811761829 

NOTES 

1. The breakfast starts at 7:00 and ends at 10:00. 

2. The badges will be retrieved for recycling purpose after the closing 

speech at the end of the workshop. 
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Agenda of CAS-ESA Joint Scientific Space Mission 1
st
 Workshop 

 

 

DAY 1: February 25, 2014  

INTRODUCTION: 

Chairman: Ji Wu, NSSC, CAS 

Time  Subject  Contributor  

09:00-09:10  Opening Speech Ji Wu, NSSC, CAS, China 

09:10-09:25  Overall Introduction Fabio Favata, ESA 

09:25-09:50 Technical Constraints Introduction  Frederic Safa, ESA 

09:50-10:10 Invited Speech Luigi Piro, INAF, Italy 

10:10-10:15 Discussion 

10:15-10:35  Invited Speech Weiqun Gan, PMO, CAS, China 

10:35-10:40  Discussion 

10:40-11:00  Coffee Break 

11:00-11:20 Invited Speech  Chi Wang, NSSC, CAS, China 

11:20-11:25  Discussion 

11:25-11:45 Invited Speech 
John Zarnecki, The Open 

University, UK 

11:45-11:50 Discussion 

11:50-13:00 Lunch 

13:00-14:00 Poster Session 

SESSION I: Space Astronomy 

Chairman: Luigi Colangeli, ESA 

14:00-14:10  Welcome Speech Jinghua Cao, CAS, China 

14:10-14:20 Welcome Speech Alvaro Gimenez, ESA 

14:20-14:35  X-Ray Imaging Light Polarimetry Explorer Enrico Costa, IAPS-INAF, Italy 

14:35-14:40         Discussion 

14:40-14:55 
Einstein Probe—Exploring the Dynamic X-Ray 

Universe 
Weimin Yuan, NAOC, China 

14:55-15:00 Discussion 

15:00-15:15 Lobster X-ray Telescope Science 
Julian Osborne, University of 

Leicester, UK 

15:15-15:20  Discussion 
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Time  Subject  Contributor  

15:20-15:35  GAME: Grb and All-sky Monitor Experiment Marco Feroci, INAF, Italy 

15:35-15:40  Discussion 

15:40-15:55 
PANGU: A High Resolution Gamma-Ray Space 

Telescope 

Xin Wu, University of Geneva, 

Switzerland 

15:55-16:00 Discussion 

16:00-16:20  Group Photo and Coffee Break 

16:20-16:35  
A Concept of Dark Age Interferometric Array 

(DAIA) 

Ding Chen/Jingye Yan, NSSC, 

CAS, China 

16:35-16:40  Discussion 

16:40-16:55  
Low Frequency Space Imaging Radio 

Observatory (LF-SRO) 

Willem Baan, SHAO, CAS, 

China 

16:55-17:00  Discussion 

17:00-17:15 Cosmology and Molecule Explorer (COME) Di Li, NAOC, China 

17:15-17:20  Discussion 

17:20-17:35  Space Very Long Wavelength Array  Maohai Huang, NAOC, China  

17:35-17:40  Discussion 

17:40-17:55  μAstrometry 
Alexis Brandeker, Stockholm 

University, Sweden 

17:55-18:00  Discussion 

18:00-18:15  
Searching for Habitable Planets: Bright Star 

Survey Telescopes (BSST) 

Jilin Zhou, Nanjing University, 

China 

18:15-18:20  Discussion 
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DAY 2: February 26, 2014 

 

 

SESSION I: Space Astronomy 

Chairman: Shuangnan Zhang, IHEP, CAS 

Time  Subject  Contributor  

09:00-09:15 
SIRIUS - Stellar & ISM Research via In-orbit 

Ultraviolet Spectroscopy 

Martin Barstow, University of 

Leicester, UK 

09:15-09:20 Discussion 

09:20-09:35 
Joint UV Survey Telescope: Exploring 

Time-domain Astronomy and Deep Universe 

Stephane Basa, LAM/CNRS, 

France 

09:35-09:40 Discussion 

09:40-09:55 
UV Emission Mapping for Intergalactic Medium 

& Nearby Galaxies 
Li Ji, PMO, CAS, China 

09:55-10:00 Discussion 

10:00-10:15 
The Far Infrared Spectroscopic Explorer 

(FIRSPEX) 

Dimitra Rigopoulou, RAL 

Space/Oxford University, UK 

10:15-10:20 Discussion 

10:20-10:35 
The MESSIER Mission: Unveiling the Low 

Surface Brightness Universe 

David Valls-Gabaud, 

Observatoire de Paris, France 

10:35-10:40 Discussion 

10:40-11:00 Coffee Break 

SESSION II: Solar Physics 

Chairman: Arvind Parmar, ESA 

11:00-11:15 Magnetic Activity of the Solar Corona (MASC) 

Frédéric Auchère, Institut 

d'Astrophysique Spatiale, 

France 

11:15-11:20 Discussion 

11:20-11:35 Solar Energetic Emission and Particles Explorer Siming Liu, PMO, CAS, China 

11:35-11:40 Discussion 

11:40-11:55 
SWUSV: a Microsatellite Mission for Space 

Weather and Ultraviolet Solar Variability 

Luc Damé, 

LATMOS/IPSL/CNRS/UVSQ, 

France 

11:55-12:00 Discussion 

12:00-13:00 Lunch 

13:00-14:00 Poster Session 



5 
 

Time  Subject  Contributor  

SESSION III: Space Physics 

Chairman: Chi Wang, NSSC, CAS 

14:00-14:15 
REal-time Sun-earth Connections Observatory 

(RESCO): A Potential Heliophysics Mission at L5 
Ying Liu, NSSC, CAS, China 

14:15-14:20 Discussion 

14:20-14:35 Weather Sentinel 

Piero Spillantini, National 

Institute of Nucelar Physics, 

Italy 

14:35-14:40 Discussion 

14:40-14:55 X-ray Imaging of the Magnetosphere 
Tianran Sun, NSSC, CAS, 

China 

14:55-15:00 Discussion 

15:00-15:15 
Tor - Exploring Dissipation in Solar Wind 

Turbulence 

Yuri Khotyaintsev, Swedish 

Institute of Space Physics, 

Sweden 

15:15-15:20 Discussion 

15:20-15:40 Coffee Break 

SESSION IV: Fundamental Physics  

Chairman: Fabio Favata, ESA 

15:40-15:55 

Detection of Planetary Gravitomagnetic Field in 

General Relativity and Laser Interferometry in 

Space 

Yunkau Lau, AMSS, CAS, 

China 

15:55-16:00 Discussion 

16:00-16:15 
High Sensitivity Geodesy Mission through a 

Re-flight of LISA Pathfinder 

Gerhard Heinzel, AEI, 

Germany 

16:15-16:20 Discussion 

16:20-16:35 
CGS—Chinese Geomagnetic Small Multi-satellite 

Mission 
Aimin Du, IGG, CAS, China 

16:35-16:40 Discussion 

16:40-16:55 
Gravitation Astrometric Measurement Experiment 

(GAME) 

Mario Gai, Ist. Naz. Astrofisica 

- Oss. Astr. Torino, Italy 

16:55-17:00 Discussion 

17:00-17:10 Closing Speech Alvaro Gimenez, ESA  

17:10-17:20 Closing Speech Ji Wu, NSSC, CAS, China 
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Participants List 

No. First Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

A 

1  Frédéric Auchère 
Institut d'Astrophysique 

Spatiale, France 
frederic.auchere@ias.u-psud.fr 

B 

2  Willem Baan 

Shanghai Astronomical 

Observatory (SHAO), CAS, 

China 

willem.baan@shao.ac.cn 

3  Qingjiang Bai 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
bqj@nssc.ac.cn 

4  Martin Barstow University of Leicester, UK mab@le.ac.uk 

5  Stephane Basa 

Laboratoire d’Astrophysique 

de Marseille(LAM) / Centre 

National de la Recherche 

Scientifique (CNRS), France 

stephane.basa@lam.fr 

6  Karl Bergquist European Space Agency (ESA) Karl.Bergquist@esa.int 

7  Alexis Brandeker Stockholm University, Sweden alexis@astro.su.se 

8  Alessandro Bravar 
University of Geneva 

(UNIGE), Switzerland 
alessandro.bravar@unige.ch 

C 

9  Jinghua Cao 
Chinese Academy of 

Sciences(CAS), China 
jh-cao@cashq.ac.cn 

10  Song Cao 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
caosong@nssc.ac.cn 

11  Xin Cao 

Institute of Geology and 

Geophysics (IGG), CAS, 

China 

caoxin@mail.iggcas.ac.cn 

12  Emmanuel Caux 

Institut de Recherche en 

Astrophysique et Planétologie 

(IRAP, formerly CESR), 

France 

emmanuel.caux@irap.omp.eu 

13  Ding Chen 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
ding@nssc.ac.cn 

14  Linjie Chen 

National Astronomical 

Observatories, CAS (NAOC) , 

China 

ljchen@nao.cas.cn 

15  Yingzhi Chu 

Shanghai Academy of 

Spaceflight Technology 

(SAST) , China 

chuyz1973@163.com 
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No. First Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

16  Luigi Colangeli European Space Agency (ESA) Luigi.Colangeli@esa.int 

17  Enrico Costa 

Institute for Space 

Astrophysics and 

Planetology-National Institute 

for Astrophysics (IAPS-INAF), 

Italy 

enrico.costa@iaps.inaf.it 

18  Rui 
Curado da 

Silva 

Laboratório de Instrumentação 

e Física Experimental de 

Partículas, Portugal 

rui.silva@coimbra.lip.pt 

D 

19  Luc Damé 

Atmospheres, Environments 

and Space Observations 

Laboratory /Institute Pierre 

Simon Laplace /National 

Center for Scientific 

Research/University of 

Versailles (LATMOS /IPSL 

/CNRS /UVSQ), France 

luc.dame@latmos.ipsl.fr 

20  Yan Delorme Observatoire de Paris, France yan.delorme@obspm.fr 

21  Aimin Du 

Institute of Geology and 

Geophysics (IGG), CAS, 

China 

amdu@mail.iggcas 

22  Ran Duan 

National Astronomical 

Observatories, CAS (NAOC) , 

China 

duan0004@gmail.com 

E 

23  Lijuan En 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
enlijuan@nssc.ac.cn 

F 

24  Taotao Fang Xiamen University, China fangt@xmu.edu.cn 

25  Fabio Favata European Space Agency (ESA) ffavata@rssd.esa.int 

26  Andrew Fazakerley 

Mullard Space Science 

Laboratory /University College 

Lonon (MSSL/UCL), UK 

a.fazakerley@ucl.ac.uk 

27  Hua Feng Tsinghua University, China hfeng@tsinghua.edu.cn 

28  Marco Feroci 

Institute for Space 

Astrophysics and 

Planetology-National Institute 

for Astrophysics (IAPS-INAF), 

Italy 

marco.feroci@iaps.inaf.it 
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No. First Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

29  Dominique Fontaine 

Laboratoire de Physique des 

Plasmas (LPP)- Centre 

National de la Recherche 

Scientifique (CNRS) - Ecole 

Polytechnique, France 

dominique.fontaine@lpp.polytec

hnique.fr 

30  Huishan Fu 

Space Science Institute, School 

of Astronautics, Beihang 

University, China 

huishanf@gmail.com 

G 

31  Mario Gai 
Ist. Naz. Astrofisica - Oss. Astr. 

Torino, Italy 
gai@oato.inaf.it 

32  Weiqun Gan 
Purple Mountain Observatory 

(PMO), CAS, China 
wqgan@pmo.ac.cn 

33  Jian-Rong Gao 

SRON Netherlands Institute 

for Space Research, 

Netherlands 

j.r.gao@tudelft.nl 

34  Yu Gao 
Purple Mountain Observatory 

(PMO), CAS, China 
pmogao@gmail.com 

35  Alvaro Gimenez European Space Agency (ESA) Alvaro.Gimenez@esa.int 

36  Damien Gras French Embassy in China  

37  Richard de Grijs 

Kavli Institute for Astronomy 

and Astrophysics, Peking 

University, China 

grijs@pku.edu.cn 

38  Leonid Gurvits 
Joint Institute for VLBI in 

Europe, Netherland 
lgurvits@jive.nl 

H 

39  Gerhard Heinzel 

Max-Planck Institute for 

Gravitational Physics (AEI), 

Germany 

gerhard.heinzel@aei.mpg.de 

40  Xiaoyu Hong 

Shanghai Astronomical 

Observatory (SHAO), CAS, 

China 

xhong@shao.ac.cn 

41  Weidong Hu 
Beijing Institute of Technology 

(BIT) , China 
hoowind@bit.edu.cn 

42  Maohai Huang 

National Astronomical 

Observatories, CAS (NAOC) , 

China 

mhuang@nao.cas.cn 

J 

43  Li Ji 
Purple Mountain Observatory 

(PMO), CAS, China 
ji@pmo.ac.cn 

http://www.google.com.hk/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=LPP%20%20CNRS&source=web&cd=4&ved=0CEcQFjAD&url=%68%74%74%70%3a%2f%2f%77%77%77%2e%6c%70%70%2e%66%72%2f%54%68%65%2d%45%53%41%2d%4e%41%53%41%2d%43%6c%75%73%74%65%72%2d%4d%69%73%73%69%6f%6e&ei=sAsDU-qzGIehiAfohYHwCA&usg=AFQjCNE7BGiNhOEPpREsphSY9Sja4pbqCw&bvm=bv.61535280,d.aGc&cad=rjt
http://www.google.com.hk/url?sa=t&rct=j&q=LPP%20%20CNRS&source=web&cd=4&ved=0CEcQFjAD&url=%68%74%74%70%3a%2f%2f%77%77%77%2e%6c%70%70%2e%66%72%2f%54%68%65%2d%45%53%41%2d%4e%41%53%41%2d%43%6c%75%73%74%65%72%2d%4d%69%73%73%69%6f%6e&ei=sAsDU-qzGIehiAfohYHwCA&usg=AFQjCNE7BGiNhOEPpREsphSY9Sja4pbqCw&bvm=bv.61535280,d.aGc&cad=rjt
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No. First Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

44  Gang Jin 
Institute of Mechanics (IM), 

CAS, China 
gajin@imech.ac.cn 

K 

45  Yuri Khotyaintsev 
Swedish Institute of Space 

Physics, Sweden 
yuri@irfu.se 

L 

46  Yunkau Lau 

Academy of Mathematics and 

Systems Science (AMSS), 

CAS, China 

lau@amss.ac.cn 

47  Benoit Lavraud 

Institut de Recherche en 

Astrophysique et Planétologie 

(IRAP)/ Centre National de la 

Recherche Scientifique 

(CNRS)/Université de 

Toulouse, France  

Benoit.Lavraud@irap.omp.eu 

48  Alain Leger 

Centre National de la 

Recherche Scientifique 

(CNRS) and Université 

Paris-Sud, France 

alain.leger@ias.u-psud.fr 

49  Shijun Lei 
Purple Mountain Observatory 

(PMO), CAS, China 
sjlei@pmo.ac.cn 

50  Di Li 

National Astronomical 

Observatories, CAS (NAOC) , 

China 

dili@nao.cas.cn 

51  Tanya Lim 
Rutherford Appleton 

Laboratory (RAL) Space, UK 
tanya.lim@stfc.ac.uk 

52  Siming Liu 
Purple Mountain Observatory 

(PMO), CAS, China 
liusm@pmo.ac.cn 

53  Ying  Liu 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
liuxying@spaceweather.ac.cn 

54  Yong Liu 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
liuyong@spaceweather.ac.cn 

M 

55  Fabien Malbet 

Laboratoire d’Astrophysique 

de I’Observatoire de Grenoble, 

France 

Fabien.Malbet@obs.ujf-grenobl

e.fr 

56  Urs Mall 
Max-Planck Institute for Solar 

System Research, Germany 
mall@mps.mpg.de 

O 

57  Paul O'Brien University of Leicester, UK paul.obrien@leicester.ac.uk 

58  Julian Osborne University of Leicester, UK opj@leicester.ac.uk 
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No. First Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

P 

59  Norbert Paluch French Embassy in China  

60  Arvind Parmar European Space Agency (ESA) Arvind.Parmar@esa.int 

61  Jacques Paul 

Commissariat à l'énergie 

atomique et aux énergies 

alternatives (CEA), France 

jpaul@cea.fr 

62  Luigi Piro 
Istituto Astrofisica Spaziale e 

Fisica Cosmica (INAF), Italy 
luigi.piro@iasf-roma.inaf.it 

63  Nicolas Produit 
Integral Science Data Center 

(ISDC), Switzerland 
Nicolas.Produit@unige.ch 

R 

64  Jonathan Rae 

Mullard Space Science 

Laboratory /University College 

London (MSSL/UCL), UK 

jonathan.rae@ucl.ac.uk 

65  Dimitra Rigopoulou 

Rutherford Appleton 

Laboratory (RAL) Space/ 

Oxford University, UK 

d.rigopoulou1@physics.ox.ac.uk 

66  Pierre Rochus 
Centre Spatial de Liege (CSL), 

Belgium 
prochus@ulg.ac.be 

S 

67  Frederic Safa European Space Agency (ESA) Frederic.Safa@esa.int 

68  Steven Sembay University of Leicester, UK sfs5@le.ac.uk 

69  Zhiqiang Shen 

Shanghai Astronomical 

Observatory (SHAO), CAS, 

China 

zshen@shao.ac.cn 

70  Xian Shi 

Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- 

und Raumfahrt (DLR) Institute 

of Planetary Research, 

Germany 

xian.shi@dlr.de 

71  Paolo Soffitta 

Institute for Space 

Astrophysics and 

Planetology-National Institute 

for Astrophysics (IAPS-INAF), 

Italy 

paolo.soffitta@iaps.inaf.it 

72  Tingting Song 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
stt@nssc.ac.cn 

73  Piero Spillantini 
National Institute of Nucelar 

Physics, Italy 
spillantini@fi.infn.it 

74  Meng Su 

Massachusetts Institute of 

Technology (MIT)/Harvard 

University, USA 

mengsu@space.mit.edu 
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No. First Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

75  Lilin Sun 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
sunll@nssc.ac.cn 

76  Tianran Sun 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
trsun@spaceweather.ac.cn 

T 

77  Feng Tian Tsinghua University, China 
tiaofengco@mail.tsinghua.edu.c

n 

U 

78  Pietro Ubertini 

Institute for Space 

Astrophysics and 

Planetology-National Institute 

for Astrophysics (IAPS-INAF), 

Italy 

pietro.ubertini@iaps.inaf.it 

V 

79  David Valls-Gabaud Observatoire de Paris, France david.valls-gabaud@obspm.fr 

80  Giuseppe Valsecchi 
Media Lario Technologies, 

Italy 

Giuseppe.Valsecchi@media-lari

o.com 

W 

81  Chi Wang 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
cw@spaceweather.ac.cn 

82  Guomin Wang 

Nanjing Institute of 

Astronomical Optics & 

Technology, NAOC, China 

gmwang@niaot.ac.cn 

83  Qinghua Wang 
Orolia Switzerland Inc. 

(Spectratime), Switzerland 
qinghua@spectratime.com 

84  Wei Wang 
Shanghai Institute of Satellite 

Engineering, China 
wweibhu@126.com 

85  Martin Ward Durham University, UK physics.head@durham.ac.uk 

86  Fei Wei 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
weif@nssc.ac.cn 

87  R. F. 
Wimmer-Sch

weingruber 

Institut fuer Experimentelle 

und Angewandte Physik, 

University of Kiel, Germany 

wimmer@physik.uni-kiel.de 

88  Ji Wu 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
wuji@nssc.ac.cn 

89  Shufan Wu 

Shanghai Engineering Centre 

for Microsatellites (SECM), 

China 

shufan.wu@mail.sim.ac.cn 

90  Xin Wu 
University of Geneva, 

Switzerland 
xin.wu@cern.ch 
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No. First Name Last Name Affiliation Email 

91  Xuefeng Wu 
Purple Mountain Observatory 

(PMO), CAS, China 
xfwu@pmo.ac.cn 

X 

92  Lidong Xia 
Shandong University (SDU), 

Weihai, China 
xld@sdu.edu.cn 

93  Yongjian Xu 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
xuyongjian@nssc.ac.cn 

Y 

94  Jingye Yan 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
yanjingye@mirslab.cn 

95  Yihua Yan 

National Astronomical 

Observatories, CAS (NAOC) , 

China 

yyh@nao.cas.cn 

96  Wenfei Yu 

Shanghai Astronomical 

Observatory (SHAO), CAS, 

China 

wenfei@shao.ac.cn 

97  Weimin Yuan 

National Astronomical 

Observatories, CAS (NAOC) , 

China 

wmy@nao.cas.cn 

Z 

98  John Zarnecki 

Planetary & Space Sciences 

Research Institute, The Open 

University, UK 

j.c.zarnecki@open.ac.uk 

99  Chen Zhang 

National Astronomical 

Observatories, CAS (NAOC) , 

China 

chzhang@bao.ac.cn 

100  Shuangnan Zhang 
Institute of High Energy 

Physics (IHEP), CAS, China 
zhangsn@ihep.ac.cn 

101  Jianhua Zheng 
National Space Science Center 

(NSSC), CAS, China 
zhengjianhua@nssc.ac.cn 

102  Jilin Zhou 
Nanjing University (NJU) , 

China 
zhoujl@nju.edu.cn 

103  Zebing Zhou 

Huazhong University of 

Science & Technology 

(HUST) , China 

zhouzb@mail.hust.edu.cn 
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LOCAL MAP 

 
1. From Airport to Hotel: ~20km 

 
 

 
2. From Hotel to Subway Station: ~830 m 

 

Chengdu Shuangliu 

International Airport 

Green Land Hotel 

Luomashi Station, 

Subway Line 1 

Green Land Hotel 


